TRPT-MVD0N/22/2023-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Constitution of Panel to conduct Departmental Promotion Committee

of Non-Gazetted Employees of the Motor Vehicles Department.

Reference:

Letter No. TC/JK/MV/2023/1457 dated: 17-04-2023 of Transport

Commissioner, I&K.

Government Order No. 42-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 23 -05-2023

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee (**DPC**) with the following composition for considering the promotion of non-gazetted staff of the Motor Vehicles Department (Subordinate) Service: -

1	Transport Commissioner, J&K	Chairman
2	Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K.	Member-Secretary
3	Representative of Administrative Department not below the rank of Deputy Secretary.	Member
4	Regional Transport Officer, Jammu/Kashmir	Member
5	Any ARTO to be co-opted by the Chairman, having Reserved category.	Member

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(**G. Prasanna Ramaswamy**) IAS Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department

No. TRPT-MVD0N/22/2023-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: 23 -05-2023.

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Representative of Administrative Department not below the rank of Deputy Secretary.
- 5. Regional Transport Officer, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. I/c official website, Transport Department.
- 8. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department.